Equipment $2,518,727 $3,052,780 $2,518,727 $3,052,780 $0 $0 0.0% 0.0%
Overhead $5,300,057 $6,423,844 $5,300,057 $6,423,844 $0 $0 0.0% 0.0%
Return $2,649,684 $3,211,504 $1,741,560 $2,110,827 -$908,124 -$1,100,676 -34.3% -34.3%
Income Tax $1,917,255 $2,323,777 $1,690,387 $2,048,804 -$226,869 -$274,972 -11.8% -11.8%
Less:  Misc. Rev. -$412,060 -$499,430 -$412,060 -$499,430 $0 $0 0.0% 0.0%
Cal 2006 Rev. Requirement $47,693,868 $57,806,536 $46,558,875 $56,430,887 -$1,134,993 -$1,375,649 -2.4% -2.4%

2006 Alberta Bottle Depot System

Data Collection Agent 2006 Phase I and Phase II Reports

Information Request Response #1 to Desiderata Energy Consulting
Inc. (DCA) from the Handling Commission Review Panel (HCRP)

January 29, 2007
Page 98

HCRP-DCA-2006-25

 ix. The base case HCRP-DCA-2006-17a) Option 2 2006 Revenue

Requirement of $57.87 million used an After Tax Return Margin.
Limiting Income Tax expense to 26.52% of the Return Margin
(Option 1) reduces the 2006 Revenue Requirement by $1.1 million
or 2.0% as noted in the following tables.

 Combining the impacts of cases ii to ix reduces the 2006 Revenue

Lease Payments
for Leased
Buildings As Reported As Adjusted Diff. Case viii Diff.

Small $197,368 $457,881 132.0% $188,008 -4.7%
Large $2,213,005 $1,899,321 -14.2% $1,608,841 -27.3%

$2,410,373 $2,357,201 -2.2% $1,796,849 -25.5%

Utilites As Reported As Adjusted Diff. Case viii Diff.
Small $256,600 $260,830 1.6% $189,341 -26.2%
Large $605,277 $536,104 -11.4% $420,129 -30.6%

$861,877 $796,934 -7.5% $609,470 -29.3%

Study System Total System
After Tax Return Margin $2,649,684 $3,211,504
Before Tax Return Margin $3,605,993 $4,370,582
Income Tax $956,309 $1,159,078

Cal 2006 Study
System

Cal 2006 Total
System

Cal 2006 Study
System

Cal 2006 Total
System

Cal 2006
Study

System

Cal 2006
Total

System

Cal 2006
Study

System

Cal 2006
Total

System

Direct Labour $22,273,766 $26,996,537 $22,273,766 $26,996,537 $0 $0 0.0% 0.0%
Overhead Labour $6,118,822 $7,416,213 $6,118,822 $7,416,213 $0 $0 0.0% 0.0%
Building $7,327,617 $8,881,313 $6,571,472 $7,964,840 -$756,145 -$916,473 -10.3% -10.3%
Equipment $2,518,727 $3,052,780 $2,518,727 $3,052,780 $0 $0 0.0% 0.0%
Overhead $5,300,057 $6,423,844 $5,300,057 $6,423,844 $0 $0 0.0% 0.0%
Return $2,649,684 $3,211,504 $2,619,438 $3,174,845 -$30,246 -$36,659 -1.1% -1.1%
Income Tax $1,917,255 $2,323,777 $1,840,954 $2,231,297 -$76,301 -$92,480 -4.0% -4.0%
Less:  Misc. Rev. -$412,060 -$499,430 -$412,060 -$499,430 $0 $0 0.0% 0.0%
Cal 2006 Rev. Requirement $47,693,868 $57,806,536 $46,831,176 $56,760,924 -$862,693 -$1,045,612 -1.8% -1.8%

Difference Percent DifferenceCase viii Min Leases CostsBase - HCRP-DCA-2006-17a)

Cal 2006 Study
System

Cal 2006 Total
System

Cal 2006 Study
System

Cal 2006 Total
System

Cal 2006
Study

System

Cal 2006
Total

System

Cal 2006
Study

System

Cal 2006
Total

System

Direct Labour $22,273,766 $26,996,537 $22,273,766 $26,996,537 $0 $0 0.0% 0.0%
Overhead Labour $6,118,822 $7,416,213 $6,118,822 $7,416,213 $0 $0 0.0% 0.0%
Building $7,327,617 $8,881,313 $7,327,617 $8,881,313 $0 $0 0.0% 0.0%
Equipment $2,518,727 $3,052,780 $2,518,727 $3,052,780 $0 $0 0.0% 0.0%
Overhead $5,300,057 $6,423,844 $5,300,057 $6,423,844 $0 $0 0.0% 0.0%
Return $2,649,684 $3,211,504 $2,649,684 $3,211,504 $0 $0 0.0% 0.0%
Income Tax $1,917,255 $2,323,777 $956,309 $1,159,078 -$960,946 -$1,164,698 -50.1% -50.1%
Less:  Misc. Rev. -$412,060 -$499,430 -$412,060 -$499,430 $0 $0 0.0% 0.0%
Cal 2006 Rev. Requirement $47,693,868 $57,806,536 $46,732,922 $56,641,837 -$960,946 -$1,164,698 -2.0% -2.0%

Difference Percent DifferenceCase ix AT RM + Agg 26% TaxBase - HCRP-DCA-2006-17a)

2006 Alberta Bottle Depot System

Data Collection Agent 2006 Phase I and Phase II Reports

Information Request Response #1 to Desiderata Energy Consulting
Inc. (DCA) from the Handling Commission Review Panel (HCRP)

January 29, 2007
Page 99